

Project AWARE 2.0 Survey

Participants Self-Report their <u>Awareness</u>, <u>Willingness and Ability for Research and Enrollment in Clinical Research</u>

What is the Project AWARE 2.0 Survey?

Project AWARE 2.0 is a pivotal study aimed at enhancing the design and implementation of drug trials and observational studies for Huntington's disease (HD). By participating, you contribute valuable insights that help researchers understand the factors influencing participation in such critical research efforts.

Why Your Participation Matters

Your input is a cornerstone in the HD research community's effort to accelerate the development of treatments that make a difference for people affected by HD. The insights gained from this survey are instrumental for understanding the reasons behind participation or non-participation in drug trials and observational studies, as well as guiding HD researchers in tailoring study designs to address common concerns and misconceptions.



Getting Started

Participation in Project AWARE 2.0 is available to individuals who live in the United States, are 18 years of age or older, and either have HD or are at risk of having HD.

To take part in the Project AWARE 2.0 Survey, visit myhdstory.org.

Background: From Project AWARE 1.0 to 2.0

In 2010, HSG, in collaboration with its members and advocacy partners, initiated Project AWARE 1.0, gathering insights from over 600 individuals affected by HD to identify and address key barriers to clinical trial participation. Building on this, Project AWARE 2.0 was launched to further explore the perceptions of HD-impacted individuals regarding trial communication and conduct.



myHDstory®

myHDstory® is an online direct-to-patient research platform developed and owned by HSG.

The goal of the platform is to break down barriers to research participation, allowing HSG to engage a broader, more diverse population in support of our mission of accelerating treatments that make a difference.

For more information:

huntingtonstudygroup.org/myhdstory info@hsglimited.org